

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 002218 **Date** 25 April 2018

## **Bin Collections**

## Request:

- How often is household waste (i.e. non-recyclable rubbish) collected in your authority?
   Weekly
- Have you changed the frequency of collections of household waste (i.e. non-recyclable rubbish) since March 1, 2017?
  No
- If the answer to Q2 is 'yes' please specify the frequency used to be and the date on which the changes came into effect.
   N/A
- Please tell me the current frequency of collections for other types of rubbish (e.g. food waste, other recycling)
   Weekly